Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the LLocal Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,

(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality

State Agency: Courts Service

Reporting Period: 2021



Table 1

Quarter Ended

March
June
September

December

Table 2

Quarter Ended

March
June

September

December

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021

% of overall Total value

paid within 15 days

59.06%
76.70%
46.20%

64.49%

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021

% of overall Total
value
paid within 30 days

96.19%

98.52%
87.03%

99.21%

within 15 days

€9,666,684.90
€15,002,131.46
€8,483,812.15

€20,466,236.23

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€15,744,547.99

€19,271,481.64
€15,982,547.34

€31,482,338.29

Value of Payments

AGENCY: Courts Service

61.83%
76.86%
55.82%

65.81%

AGENCY: Courts Service

% No. of payments

within 30 days

90.14%

97.32%
94.06%

94.25%

% No. of payments
within 15 days

No. of Payments
within 15 days

1,367
1,577
1,147

1,659

No. of Payments

within 30 days

1,993

1,997
1,933

2,376

Late
Payment
Interest

Late
Payment
Interest

€419.62

€409.65
€830.01

€737.09

Compensation
Costs

Compensation
Costs

€3,620.01
€1,190.00

€2,619.99

€4,480.00






	€19,271,481.64

