## **Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies**

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality

**State Agency: Courts Service** 

**Reporting Period: 2021** 

## PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021

Table 1 AGENCY: Courts Service

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
March	59.06%	€9,666,684.90	61.83%	1,367	-	-
June	76.70%	€15,002,131.46	76.86%	1,577	-	-
September	46.20%	€8,483,812.15	55.82%	1,147	-	-
December	64.49%	€20,466,236.23	65.81%	1,659	-	-

## PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021

Table 2 AGENCY: Courts Service

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
March	96.19%	€15,744,547.99	90.14%	1,993	€419.62	€3,620.01
June	98.52%	€19,271,481.64	97.32%	1,997	€409.65	€1,190.00
September	87.03%	€15,982,547.34	94.06%	1,933	€830.01	€2,619.99
December	99.21%	€31,482,338.29	94.25%	2,376	€737.09	€4,480.00